445 141013 05 Jan 2008
Specifications subject to change without notice.
NOMF
Product Specifications
Illustrations and photographs are only representative.
Some product models may vary.
80.5
MULTI--POSITION OIL FURNACE

Med--Hi 1130 1045 1000 950 1892 1859 1770 1675
Med--Lo 840 810 770 740 1556 1475 1394 1318
NEW MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER N O M F 105 D 12 #
REVISION
FUEL AIR FLOW
O = Oil 12 = 1200 CFM
PRODUCT GROUP 19 = 1900 CFM
U = Upflow D = Downflow SUPPLY PLENUM SIZE
H = Horizontal C = Downflow/Horizontal A = 20 x 20 E = 19 x 24
T= Upflow/Horizontal M = Multiposition B = 24 x 24 F = 20 x 24
L= Lowboy C = 211/8 x 211/2 G = 22 x 30
SERIES D = 19 x 20
F = Front Breech R = Rear Breech INPUT, MBTUH
Representative only, some models may vary in appearance.
27--11--36c
M
A
B C
20
D
E
H
J
19
K
L
G
F
20
N
ALLDIMENSIONS IN INCHES (1 INCH=25.4MM)
Specifications subject to change without notice.445 14 1013 05 3
DIMENSIONS
Furnace Dimensions for NOMF
Model No. A B C D E F G H J K L M N Flue
105D12 35 197/8 12 483/4 14 13/4 15/8 22 35 311/4 1 165/8 185/8 5
155E19 391/2 24 121/2 53 16 11/2 15/8 28 391/2 331/4 1 183/4 19 6
Minimum Installation Clearances from Combustible Materials
Models NOMF105 NOMF155
Location Application Upflow Downflow Horizontal Upflow Downflow Horizontal
Sides
Furnace 0 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 1″ (25.4mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm)
Supply plenum within 6′ of furnace 1″ (25.4mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 1″ (25.4mm) 1″ (25.4mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 1″ (25.4mm)
Back Furnace 0 1″ (25.4mm) 0 0 1″ (25.4mm) 0
Top
Furnace or plenum 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm)
Horiaontal warm air duct within 6′ of furnace 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 3″ (76.2mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 2″ (50.8mm) 3″ (76.2mm)
Bottom Furnace -- combustible floor with the subbase 0 0* 0* 0 0* 0*
Flue Pipe
Horizontally or below Flue Pipe 4″ (101.6mm) 4″ (101.6mm) 4″ (101.6mm) 4″ (101.6mm) 4″ (101.6mm) 4″ (101.6mm)
Vertically above Flue Pipe 9″ (228.6mm) 9″ (228.6mm) 9″ (228.6mm) 9″ (228.6mm) 9″ (228.6mm) 9″ (228.6mm)
Front Furnace 8″ (203.2mm) 8″ (203.2mm) 24″ (609.6mm) 8″ (203.2mm) 8″ (203.2mm) 24″ (609.6mm)
* If used with sub--base DFB--101 or HFB--101 respectively
Specifications subject to change without notice. 445 14 1013 054
ACCESSORIES
Product
Model No. Burners
Horizontal
Flow Base
Downflow
Subbase
Downflow
Flue Pipe Guard
NOMF105D12
Beckett AFG----F3
Shipped with Nozzle 0.65--70B
HFB101 DFB101
FPG101
NOMF155E19